AWD126.2 An equine may receive this title for each approved 
Amateur class.

AWD127 ABRA AMATEUR SUPREME CHAMPION AWARD
AWD127.1 The title ABRA Amateur Supreme Champion will 
be awarded to any Amateur and their ABRA Regular Registry 
or Buckskin Bred Program equine which has earned one 
hundred forty-five (145) points in six (6) or more shows under 
six (6) or more different judges.

AWD127.2 Fifteen (15) points must be earned in an Amateur 
halter class.

AWD127.3 One (1) Superior Award in an Amateur 
Performance event.

AWD127.4 A minimum of eight (8) ROMs from the approved

[...]

AWD146.2 At such time as any equine qualifies on points 
won for the Youth Supreme Champion award, the records of 
said equine will be submitted to the ABRA for approval.

AWD146.3  The title ABRA Youth Supreme Champion will be 
awarded to any youth/equine combination which has earned 
one hundred forty-five (145) points in six (6) or more shows 
under six (6) or more different judges.

AWD146.4 Fifteen (15) points must be earned in a youth 
halter class.

AWD146.5 One (1) Superior Award in a youth performance 
event.

AWD146.6 A minimum of eight (8) ROMs from the approved